Offlee of District & Sessions Judge Potisia House Court, New Delai 2 Dated 25 New Deki District

and the second

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQS) : DELHI

ORDER

The following Committee is hereby constituted, with immediate effect :-

	S.No	Name of the Committee	Name of Judicial Officer	Designation
		Committee to supervise the working	Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)	Chairperson
	1	for disposal of Evening Court Traffic Challans (ECTC) (All Districts)	Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma, Chairman, (IT & Digitization) Delhi District Courts	Member
			Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Central	Member
(po q	/	Judt NON PHU 07:01:25 No. 340 - 365	(SANJAY GARG-I) Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Delhi /F.1(3)/Gaz/2025 Dated	
C	Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to : -			
	2 3. 4. 5	The Officers concerned. The Administrative Civil Judge, Ce The AO(Judl.)/Branch In-Charge, C direction to pursue the matter with	ige, all Court complexes/Rouse Avenue Court entral, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi Chief Judicial Magistrate Office - Ceptral - Tic k	

7. The P.S. to the undersigned.

London and

- 8. The Website Committee (English/Hindi), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The R&I Branch (Central) for uploading on LAYERS.

1

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Delhi